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J. Marshall Adams, BA, MED 
Executive Director 
A.E. Backus Museum & Gallery 
jmarshalladams0@gmail.com 
 
 
Angela Aulisio 
Mgr of Strategic Impact 
Martin County Healthy Start Coalition, 
Inc. 
aaulisio@mchealthystart.org 
 
 
Christine Birkett, BA CFRE 
Development Director 
Treasure Coast Hospice Foundation 
cbirkett@treasurehealth.org 
 
 
Noel Bobko 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
nbobko@bgcmartin.org 
 
 
Renee L. Booth, CFRE 
Director of Impact 
The Honor Foundation 
renee@honor.org 
 
 
Jessica Bright 
Director of Outreach 
The Inner Truth Project 
outreachitp@gmail.com 
 
 
Glenn Camelio 
Executive Director 
Humane Society of St Lucie County 
Glennc@hsslc.org 
 
 
Jennfer Durrant 
Resource Development Director 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
jdurrant@bgcmartin.org 
 

Andrea Economus 
Executive Assistant to the Chief 
Executive Officer 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
aeconomus@bgcmartin.org 
 
 
Kevin Farrell 
Workforce Development Director 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
kfarrell@bgcmartin.org 
 
 
Mindi Fetterman 
Executive Director 
The Inner Truth Project 
innertruthproject@gmail.com 
 
 
Mary Fields 
Executive Director 
Volunteers in Medicine Clinic 
mfields@vimclinic.net 
 
 
Keith Fletcher 
President & CEO 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
kfletcher@bgcmartin.org 
 
 
Abigail Flood 
Director of Development & Marketing 
Florida Oceanographic Society 
aflood@floridaocean.org 
 
 
Salon Florida 
gsimpson@bgcofslc.org 
 
 
K. Murray Fournie, CFRE, FAHP 
Vice President of Philanthropy 
Treasure Coast Hospice 
mfournie@treasurehealth.org 
 
Taylor Gilmour, MPP 
tgilmour05@gmail.com 
 

Elisabeth Glynn CFRE 
Director of Philanthropy 
United Way of Martin County 
eglynn@unitedwaymartin.org 
 
 
Ashley Haughton 
Annual Giving Officer 
Treasure Coast Hospice 
ashleyhaughton@gmail.com 
 
 
Denise Helms 
Director of Development 
United Way of St Lucie & Okeechobe 
denise.helms@uwslo.org 
 
 
Sean Howald 
Campus Director 
United Against Poverty 
SHowald@unitedagainstpoverty.org 
 
 
Kym Hurchalla 
Development Coordinator 
Friends of the Everglades 
kym.hurchalla@everglades.org 
 
 
Christine Iannotti 
General Manager 
St Lucie County Fair Association 
christinei@stluciecountyfair.org 
 
 
Michele Leigh Jacobs CFRE 
Chief Philanthropic Officer 
Council On Aging of Martin County 
mjacobs@kanecenter.org 
 
 
Ms. JoLynne Jensen 
jolynnej52857@gmail.com 
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Katelyn Anne Johnson 
Communications & Outreach 
Coordinator 
Martin Arts 
kjohnson@martinarts.org 
 
Michael Keen 
MichaelK@4KIDS.us 
Michelle King CFRE 
Chief Development Officer 
Hibiscus Children's Center 
mking@hcc4kids.org 
 
 
Athary Koning 
Director of Donor Relations 
Habitat For Humanity of Martin County 
donorrelations@habitatmartin.org 
 
 
Peggy McCord 
pmccord072@gmail.com 
 
 
Kate Meghji 
Chief Executive Officer 
Humane Society of Vero Beach & 
Indian River County 
kate@hsvb.org 
 
 
Delesa Morris, MS CFRE 
Senior VIce President 
Tidewell Foundation 
dmorris031@gmail.com 
 
 
Cathie Mouring 
Grace Way Village 
cmouring83@gmail.com 
 
 
Jeanine Nestor 
jnestor1@irsc.edu 
 
Agnes Palmer CFRE 
Manager of Philanthropic Partnerships 
Treasure Coast Hospice 
apalmer@treasurehealth.org 
 

Glenna Parris 
Gift Planning Officer 
HPS Helping People Succeed, Inc. 
gparris@hpsfl.org 
 
Kimberly Perron 
DonorView Software 
kimberly.perron@gmail.com 
 
 
Mark D Perry 
Executive Director 
FL Oceanographic Society 
mperry@floridaocean.org 
 
 
Sarah Perry 
Director of Development Palm Beach 
& Martin Counties 
The Everglades Foundation, Inc. 
sperry@evergladesfoundation.org 
 
 
Kenya Reinhardt 
Community Relations Coor 
4KIDS Treasure Coast 
kenyar@4kidstreasurecoast.org 
 
 
Lee Berkeley Shaw 
Director of Development 
Internet Engineering Task Force 
lbshaw@staff.ietf.org 
 
 
Rachel Sheperd 
Resource Development Manager 
Hobe Sound Early Learning Center 
r.sheperd@hobesoundearlylearningce
nter.org 
 
Meghan Shirey 
Marketing and External Affairs Director 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
meghanashirey@bgcmartin.org 
 
 

Alexandrea Squires 
Director of Fundraising 
Go Build Love 
alex@gobuildlove.org 
 
 
Ashton Standish 
Development Manager 
Humane Society of the Treasure Coast, 
Inc. 
astandish@hstc1.org 
 
 
Gigi Suntum 
Executive Director 
Caring Children Clothing Children 
gigisuntum@hotmail.com 
 
 
Lori Swift 
Director of Outreach & Events 
Hibiscus Children's Center 
lswift@hcc4kids.org 
 
 
Karli Tiedemann 
Resource Development Coordinator 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
ktiedemann@bgcmartin.org 
 
 
Alean Timm 
Executive Director 
Mary's Home 
alean@maryshome.org 
 
 
Avery Tomlinson 
Director of Community Engagement 
United Way of St. Lucie & Okeechobee 
avery.tomlinson@uwslo.org 
 
 
Sarah Torres 
Chief of Staff 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Martin County 
storres@bgcmartin.org 
 
Joanne W. Towner, CFRE 
jrtowner@comcast.net 
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Inez Van Ravenzwaaij 
Executive Director 
Stuart Air Show 
inez@stuartairshow.com 
 
 
Katie Watts 
kwatts@mollyshouse.org 
 
 
Stacy Weller Ranieri 
President 
The Firefly Group 
stacy@fireflyforyou.com 
 
 
Melissa Winstead 
Development Director 
St. Lucie Habitat For Humanity 
mwinstead@gfn4kids.org 
 
 
Courtney Zanetti 
Director of Community Outreach 
Humane Society of the Treasure Coast 
czanetti@hstc1.org 


